# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM791675

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RUNJIAN CO., LTD.		03/03/2023	Corporation:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Guangdong Boshen Consulting Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Urban Huating, No. 358 Tianhe Rd North, Tianhe District	
Internal Address:	Room B, Floor 30 of Huitingxuan	
City:	Guangzhou	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	510000	
Entity Type:	limited company (Itd.): CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6602488	BOWDANIE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: 819130450@qq.com

**Correspondent Name:** Xu Wenjie

Minzhi Street, Longhua District Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1503 Lankun Building

Address Line 4: Shenzhen City, CHINA 518000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Xu Wenjie
SIGNATURE:	/Xu Wenjie/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=trademark-US#page1.tif source=trademark-US#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007992 FRAME: 0510

## **United States Trademark Transfer Agreement(Eng.Ver)**

This Trademark Transfer Agreement (the "Agreement") is made as of [March 3, 2023], (the "Effective Date"), between [RUNJIAN CO., LTD.], (the "Assignor"), and [Guangdong Boshen Consulting Co., Ltd.], (the "Assignee").

The Assignee is the future owner of a mark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Mark: **BOWDANIE US Serial Number:** 90523178 Application Filing Date: February 10, 2021 **US Registration Number:** 6602488 Registration Date: December 28, 2021 Goods and Services

Skateboards; Athletic protective elbow pads for skateboarding; Athletic protective knee pads for skateboarding; Ball bearings for skateboards; Boards used in the practice of water sports; Christmas tree decorations; Deck grips for sports equipment boards, namely, surfboards, body boards, paddleboards; Exercise equipment for lateral movement in a skating motion; Fitted head covers for golf clubs; Go boards; Golf bag carts; Golf bag covers; Golf bag tags; Golf bag trollevs; Harnesses specially adapted for carrying snowboards, skis and skateboards; Inflatable bath toys; Longboard skateboard trucks; Nuts and bolts for skateboards; Protective padding for skateboarding; Skateboard decks; Skateboard paddle boards; Skateboard trucks; Skateboards sold as a unit with skateboard wheels; Toy scooters; Toy scooters and accessories therefor.

The Assignee wishes to acquire the Assignor's rights in the trademark listed in this agreement.

The Assignee agrees to pay the Assignor RMB 1000.

In exchange, the Assignor hereby conveys, Assignors, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in the mark, together with

1) the goodwill of the business relating to the products and services on which the marks are used and for which they are registered,

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007992 FRAME: 0511

- 2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the marks, and
- 3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or misappropriations of the marks.

The Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the mark and its related property.

In witness whereof, the Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and signed this Aagreement, as of the day and year first above written.

Signature of Assignor

Signature of Assignee

Xu Wenjie

zhou Yun tao

RUNJIAN CO., LTD.

Guangdong Boshen Consulting Co., Ltd.

03/03/2023

03/09/2023

Title President

Country of China

Date *March 3, 2023* 

Title President

Country of China

Date <u>March 3, 2023</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 007992 FRAME: 0512

**RECORDED: 03/03/2023**